GDT225EX Series – Very High Energy Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Features
■ Fast response time
■ Wide temperature range
■ High surge current rating
■ Low capacitance and insertion loss
■ Stable performance throughout life
■ Small surface mount package

GDT225EX-xx-T1 160
GDT225EX-xx-T2 160
How to Order
GDT  2  25  EX  -  xx  -  A  -  BX
Description
GDT = Gas Discharge Tube - Next-Generation Series
Electrodes
2 = 2-Electrode
Size
25 = 25 mm Diameter
Sub-series Designator
EX = Very High Energy GDT
Voltage
50 = 500 V
60 = 600 V
80 = 800 V
Terminal Designator**
A = Leadless (Standard)
T1 = Two Side Terminals
T2 = Parallel Terminals
Packaging Options
BX = Box (Standard)
**Special terminals upon request
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of
this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
 GDT225EX Series – Very High Energy Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Electrical Characteristics
Test Methods per ITU-T K.12, IEEE C62.31 and IEC 61643-311 GDT standards.
Bourns
Part No.
Device Specifications
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
±20 %
Maximum
Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
Maximum Impulse
Discharge Current
(8/20 μs)
Maximum
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(10/350 μs)
TOV
1200 V
0.2 S
Maximum
Follow-On
Current
@ 50/60 Hz
MCOV
@ 50/60 Hz
Minimum
Insulation